
 

 
 
 
 

  

LEARN MORE 

boston.gov/connect-downtown  

CONTACT 
Boston Transportation Department 
connect-downtown@boston.gov or 617-635-4680 

Connect Downtown is the City of 
Boston’s project to improve walking, 
bicycling, and transit connections in 
many of our downtown 
neighborhoods. Our goal is better 
connections to jobs, education, retail, 
and parklands. 

We are re-designing streets in the 
Back Bay, Bay Village, Beacon Hill, 
Chinatown, Downtown, the South 
End, and the West End. 

GET INVOLVED 

This winter and spring, we are 
hosting Office Hours for Connect 
Downtown. We invite you to drop by 
to ask us questions, give feedback, 
and review project materials. Please 
see the other side of this page for 
dates and locations. 

Have you heard about 

CONNECT 
DOWNTOWN?  



OFFICE HOURS SCHEDULE 
 

LOCATION DATE TIME 

Central Library Wednesday, January 8 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, January 16 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, January 30 12PM - 8 PM 
Central Library Wednesday, February 5 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, February 13 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, February 27 12PM - 8 PM 
Central Library Wednesday, March 4 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, March 12 12PM - 8 PM 

South End Library Tuesday, March 17 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, March 26 12PM - 8 PM 
Central Library Wednesday, April 1 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, April 9 12PM - 8 PM 
South End Library Tuesday, April 14 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, April 23 12PM - 8 PM 
Central Library Wednesday, May 6 12PM - 8 PM 
South End Library Tuesday, May 12 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, May 14 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, May 28 12PM - 8 PM 
Central Library Wednesday, June 3 12PM - 8 PM 
South End Library Tuesday, June 9 12PM - 8 PM 

West End Library Thursday, June 11 12PM - 8 PM 
West End Library Thursday, June 25 12PM - 8 PM 
Central Library Wednesday, July 1 12PM - 8 PM 

 

 
LOCATION 

Central Library 
Johnson Building 
700 Boylston Street 
Boston, MA 02116 

LOCATION 

West End Library 
Study Room 
151 Cambridge Street 
Boston, MA 02114 

FIND A FULL SCHEDULE AND DETAILS 
boston.gov/connect-downtown#upcoming-office-hours 

LOCATION 

South End Library 
685 Tremont Street 
Boston, MA 02118 


